

## OFFICE OF THE ASSAM INFORMATION COMMISSION JONAKEE COMPLEX, PANJABARI, GUWAHATI-781 037

Case No. : SIC/NGN.50/2014
Appellant : Md. Siddiqur Rahman.

Respondent : The SPIO, O/o the

Mission Director, SSA, Kahilipara, Guwahati
 Director of Elementary Education, Assam
 Director of Secondary Education, Assam
 Director of Higher Education, Assam

Date of hearing : 09.06.2016

Second Appeal heard by : Shri Pinuel Basumatary,

State Information Commissioner, Assam

## ORDER 09.06.2016

The Public Authority is represented by Sri Prasanta Kr. Chakrabarty, ASPIO/State Cosultatnt, SSA, Assam, Sri Ripen Boro, Translator, SSA, Assam, Sri Dhruba Jyoti Das, Jt. Secy, Elementary Education, Assam, Dr. Bhupen Talukdar, A.E.S., SPIO/Jt. Director, Secondary Education, Assam, Ms. Chinmoyee Talukdar, SPIO/Dy. Director, Higher Education, Assam, Sri Nanda Ram Das, Sr. Asstt, office of the Director of Higher Education, Assam and Sri Nitul Barman, Sr. Asstt., Assam Secretariat, Dispur. The all concerned SPIOs have submitted Written Statements which are taken on the case record.

The Appellant present.

Heard the SPIOs. They have submitted that they had all provided the information to the Appellant.

Heard the Appellant. The Appellant has acknowledged receipt of all the information to his satisfaction. He clarified that he had received after he had filed the Second Appeal.

In view of the above, the Second Appeal case is hereby disposed of.

Sd/-

Pinuel Basumatary State Information Commissioner, Assam Panjabari, Guwahati

Authenticated true copy.

Sd/-

Deputy Registrar Assam Information Commission

Memo No. SIC/NGN.50/2014/8-A

Dtd. 09.06.2016

Copy to:

- 1. The SPIO, office of the Mission Director, Sarba Siksha Abhijan, Assam, Kahilipara, Guwahati, Pin-781019 for information.
- 2. The SPIO, office of the Director of Elementary Education, Assam, Kahilipara, Guwahati, Pin-781019 for information.
- 3. The SPIO, office of the Director of Secondary Education, Assam, Kahilipara, Guwahati, Pin-781019 for information.
- 4. The SPIO, office of the Director of Higher Education, Assam, Kahilipara, Guwahati, Pin- 781019 for information.
- 5. The First Appellate Authority/Commissioner, Elementary Education, Govt. of Assam, Dispur, Guwahati, Pin-781006 for information.
- 6. Md. Siddiqur Rahman, Vill & P.O.- Fakuli Pather, P.S.- Juria, Dist- Nagaon, Assam, Pin- 782124 for information.
- 7. Computer Section for uploading in the Website.
- 8. Office File.

Deputy Registrar Assam Information Commission